

The Mizoram Gazette EXTRA ORDINARY Published by Authority

 RNI No. 27009/1973
 Postal Regn. No. NE-313(MZ) 2006-2008

 VOL - XLV
 Aizawl,
 Tuesday
 15.11.2016
 Kartika
 24,
 S.E.
 1938,
 Issue No. 489

NOTIFICATION

No.B.14015/1/2015-SEC/LC, the 15th November, 2016. In exercise of the powers conferred under Rule 3 & Rule 37 of the Mizoram Municipalities (Election to Local Councils) Rules, 2015 read with Rule 17(2) of the Mizoram Municipalities Ward Committee and Local Council (Third Amendment) Rules, 2015, the State Election Commission, Mizoram hereby notified Schedule of By-Election to Chawlhhmun Local Council within Aizawl Municipality for which election will be held on **12th December, 2016** as shown below :-

Schedule of Election

1.	Announcement of Schedule of Election by the State Election Commission	15 th Nov., 2016 (Tuesday)
2.	Issue of Notification by the State Election Commission	15 th Nov., 2016 (Tuesday)
3.	Date of Issue of Notice of Election by the Returning Officer	s 16 th Nov., 2016 (Wednesday)
4.	Last date for filing Nominations	22 nd Nov., 2016 (Tuesday)
5.	Scrutiny of Nominations	23 rd Nov., 2016 (Wednesday)
6.	Last Date for withdrawal of Nominations	25th Nov., 2016(Friday) Up-to 11:00 AM
7.	Date & Time for allotment of symbols to Candidates & display of list of Candidates	25 th Nov., 2016 (Friday) Between 1:00 pm - 4:00 pm
8.	Date of Poll	12 th Dec., 2016 (Monday) (7:00 am -4:00 pm)
9.	Counting of Votes	12 th Dec., 2016 (Monday) (Counting of Votes shall commence as soon as poll is over)
10.	Date of re-poll if any	13 th Dec., 2016 (Tuesday) (7:00 am -4:00 pm)

Ex-489/2016

11. Counting of re-poll votes

12. Date on which Election process shall be completed

Allocation of Seats

13th Dec., 2016 (Tuesday) (Counting of Votes shall commence as soon as poll is over) 14th Dec., 2016 (Wednesday)

SI. No.	Local Councils Ho	No. of House hold	Total No. of Electors			No. of seats			No. of seat to
			Male	Female	Total	Gen	Res	Total	
1	XI/2 - Chawlhhmun	620	1034	1098	2132	5	2	7	1 (General)

Teresy Vanlalhruaii, Secretary, State Election Commission, Mizoram.

- 2 -